BALVER ZINN®

Josef Jost GmbH &Co .KG Blintroper Weg 11 D - 58802 Balve Germany

Bankers: VR DISKONTBANK GmbH Account No.: 7 403 618 007 VAT-number: DE 125570384 SWIFT / BIC Code: DGDIDEF1 IBAN DE32500902007403618007

Telephone +49 (0) 23 75 / 9 15 - 0 Telefax +49 (0) 23 75/ 9 15 - 1 14 Internet http://www.balverzinn.com E-mail cia@balverzinn.com

Conflict Minerals Policy Statement

The Balver Zinn Group supports the ending of violence and human rights violations in the mining of minerals from the area known as the "Conflict Region" in the east of the Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) and surrounding countries.

We have undertaken due diligence with our suppliers including the provision of written statements that our purchases of tin, tantalum, tungsten and gold originate from outside of the "Conflict Region"

The Balver Zinn Group will not purchase products that contain conflict minerals that directly or indirectly finance or benefit armed groups in the DRC or adjoining countries. The Balver Zinn Group expects its suppliers to undertake reasonable due diligence with their supply chains to assure that specified metals are being sourced only from:

•Mines and smelters outside the "Conflict Region" or •Mines and smelters which have been certified by an independent third party as "conflict free" if sourced within the "Conflict Region"

Sincerely Yours

Josef Jost

CEO Balver Zinn Josef Jost GmbH & Co. KG